MASS SCHEDULE
July 30 - August 4
TUE 6:30 PM St. Stanislaus + John, Diane & Margaret
Bielecki (Rosi Hewitt)
WED 8:30 AM St. John + JoAnn Kastner
(Albert & Linda Dernovsek)
THU 8:00 AM Ss. Peter & Paul + Lawrence Krak
FRI 8:00 AM Ss. Peter & Paul + Kae Van Den Heuvel
(Cecilia Sromek)
SAT 4:00 PM St. Michael + Ray & Hazel Steinbach
(Greg & Josie Steinbach)
SAT 7:00 PM St. Stanislaus + Rosemary Abramowicz
(Family)
SUN 8:30 AM Ss. Peter & Paul + Anna Schueller
(John Komanec)
SUN 10:30 AM St. John - For the Cluster

LITURGICAL ROLES
SERVERS: August 4
8:30 AM Aubrey & Dax Steinbach
Talyn Podolak
Offertory: Winger Family
MINISTERS of the WORD
Saturday, August 3
4:00 PM Joseph Davis
7:00 PM Cindy Wojcik
Sunday, August 4
8:30 AM Lynne Komanec
10:30 AM Dave Brost
MINISTERS of COMMUNION
Sunday, August 4
8:30 AM Patti Jenson

MINISTERS of HOSPITALITY
Saturday, August 3

4:00 PM Mike Podolak
Set-Up: Sr. Marianna
7:00 PM Jerome Nicpon
Sunday, August 4
8:30 AM Harry Kolasa & Luke Dernovsek
Set-Up: Patti Jenson
10:30 AM Cliff Keepers & Bill Dernovsek

Set Up: Albert Dernovsek

Daily Prayer for Priests: please remember
Rev. Karunakar Madanu of St. Joseph Parish
(Hayward) in your prayers.

Ss. PETER & PAUL
The LADIES GUILD will meet this week
Wednesday, July 31 at 4:00pm in the Rectory
Conference Room.

The ROSARY will be prayed before Mass on
Sunday, August 4th at 8:00am led by Pat Schultz.

Join us for a SOCIAL after Mass on Sunday,
August 4th as we welcome Fr. Joe to our parish.

The AREA COMMUNITY CHOIR will begin
rehearsals on Sunday, August 4th at 7:30pm
until the scheduled concert on December 8th. The
rehearsals will be held in the Gilman High School
Band Room; enter the school at Band Room Door
#10. We look forward to seeing our past singers
and we WELCOME ANYONE who wants to join us.

The parish BAZAAR is just 2 weeks away on
Sunday, August 11. If you need more raffle tickets
or another work list, they are in the gathering
area. Any donations can be given Linda or Kathy
by August 1st or leave them in the church hall or
church office. There will be 2 meat raffles: % beef
donated by Jerry & Sandy Sromek and a pig
donated by James & Judy Doro.

GILMAN COMMUNITY BLOOD DRIVE: Tuesday,
August 13t from 12noon - 6:00pm at Ss. Peter
& Paul Church Hall. All donors are required to
present qualified ID before donating. To make an
appointment: call Karen @ (715) 447-5712

ST. JOHN
All are welcome to join us for ADORATION every
Wednesday evening 5:00pm-6:00pm

ST. STANISLAUS
The St. Stanislaus Parish will hold a BAKE SALE
on Sunday, July 28t at the Lublin Park during
Lublin Days. Please drop-off your baked goods
by 10am on Sunday, July 28th.




St. Ignatius of Loyola - July 31

A patron saint for difficult times.

When Ignatius of Loyola found himself
bedridden with a shattered leg, all of his
big dreams and plans were history.
Ignatius was a soldier to his core, and he
excelled on the battlefield. His journey
gives us a battle plan for navigating our
own dead ends. A sudden end can be a new
beginning. What had initially seemed like
the end of all his dreams suddenly became
the door to a totally new life. Inspired by
the fervor of the saints, Ignatius
immediately began an intense regimen of
prayer, sacrifice and poverty. The insights
he gained in contemplation became his
famous Spiritual Exercises. The Jesuit order
began as a group of university friends
whom he gathered together to pray these
“Spiritual Exercises.” Whether making
hard choices, recovering from unexpected
events, going through physical sickness or
spiritual darkness, “pray as if God will take
care of all; act as if all is up to you.”

~St. Ignatius of Loyola
(National Catholic Register 2024)
+++++++++++

ST. ANDREW DINNER - August 14 at Holy
Rosary Parish in Medford from 5:00pm-
8:00pm. The Vocations Team is inviting all
middle school, high school and young adult
men to join us for an evening of faith and
discernment. The invitation also includes
their parents.

ST. MICHAEL
Church Cleaning - Month of August
Jim Hoehn & Ruth Olson

OUR WEEKLY GIVING
COLLECTED NEEDED
July 20-21
Ss. Peter & Paul

Adult Envelopes $ 1,290.00 1,020.00
Loose $ 83.00 115.00
Total $ 1,373.00 *1,135.00*
Month of July
Building Fund = $ 1,436.00 *2,166.00/mo*

Adult Envelopes
Loose

Total

Month of July
Building Fund =

Adult Envelopes
Loose

Total

Month of July
Building Fund =

Adult Envelopes
Loose

Total

Month of July
Building Fund =

St. Stanislaus
$ 995.00
$ 19.00
$ 1,014.00

$ 774.00

St. John
$ 645.00

663.57
$ 1,308.57

$ 645.00

St. Michael
$ 230.00
$ 52.00
$ 282.00

$ 210.00

475.00
50.00
*525.00*

*500.00/mo*
923.00
115.00

*1,038.00*

*525.00/mo*

275.00
75.00

*350.00*

*125.00/mo*

*The weekly Envelope & monthly Building Fund totals NEEDED
are based on the 2024-2025 budget set by each Parish Council.

Centered in the Eucharist
Catholic Services Appeal

2023-2024
" Assessment  Amount Due
Ss. Peter & Paul $10,781 $ paid in full
St. John $ 9,139 $ paid in full
St. Stanislaus § 5945 $ paid in full
St. Michael § 3,059 $ paid in full

OUR SPONSOR THIS WEEK
Russ’s Refrigeration & Heating
W15185 Shadow Ave - Gilman
(715) 512-1580
Russ Korenuk, owner-service tech




